DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1267.50 Rec:\$35.00

2017-908633

\$1,302.50 Pgs=6

12/29/2017 01:44 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: PMR Holdings, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company

2516 BUSINESS PKWY #G MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: PMR Holdings, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company

SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1706048-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-32-801-035

R.P.T.T. \$1,267.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jerry C. Goodman, as Trustee of the Jerry & Linda Goodman Family Trust dated March 28, 2012. and Goodman, Ron

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to PMR Holdings, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SIGNED IN COUNTER PART AND SHALL BE DEEMED AS ONE ORIGINAL

Jerry C. Goodman, as Trustee of the Jerry & Linda Goodman Family Trust dated March 28, 2012. Jerry C. Goodman, Trustee Goodman, Ron STATE OF **COUNTY OF** This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 1276 by 12 900014 ONX **NOTARY PUBLIC** RISHELE L. THOMPSON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 89-54831-5 - Expires April 10, 2019 Jerry C. Goodman, as Trustee of the Jerry & Linda Goodman Family Trust dated March 28, 2012.

Jerry C. Goodman, Trustee

STATE OF CALT FORMS

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, DECEMBER 28, 2017

by PUN GOOMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Francisco	
On December 28, 2017 be	efore me, Michael Judson, Notary Public
personally appeared Ron Goodma	(insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of sati subscribed to the within instrument ar his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	isfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the f which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF paragraph is true and correct.	RY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MICHAEL JUDSON COMM. # 2116299 H NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA M MARIN COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 19, 2019
Signature	(Seal)

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Southeast one-quarter of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, MDM, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of "Parcel 1" as shown on Record of Survey for William Hussman, Document No. 275307 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, which bears North 87°05'18" East, 2,335.08 feet from the South one-quarter of said Section 32;

thence North 01°09'53" West, along the Easterly line of said "Parcel 1", 150.92 feet to the Southwest corner of "Parcel 2" as shown on said Record of Survey;

thence South 89°56'57" East, along the Southerly line of said "Parcel 2", 146.70 feet;

thence South 49°48'19" East, continuing along said Southerly line, 183.10 feet to a point on the Westerly right-of-way of Gilman Avenue;

thence South 44°40'32" West, along said Westerly right-of-way line, 49.33 feet;

thence South 01°37'13" East, continuing along said Westerly right-of-way line 18.63 feet;

thence 29.90 feet along a non-tangent curve, to the left, having a radius of 116.77 feet, and a central angle of 14°40'15" (chord bears North 68°00'39" West, 29.82 feet);

thence North 75°20'47" West, 61.90;

thence North 30°20'47" West, 5.66 feet;

thence North 14°39'13" East, 20.55 feet;

thence North 75°20'47" West, 57.49 feet;

thence South 14°43'06" West, 85.58 feet;

thence South 01°48'09" East, 36.08 feet to a point on the Northerly line of "Adjusted APN 1320-32-801-024" as shown on the Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment for P.M.B. #1, LLC & Peter M. Beekhof, Jr., Document No. 613573 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office;

thence North 89°24'12" West, along said Northerly line, 24.93 feet to a point on the Westerly line of "Adjusted APN 1320-32-801-025" as shown on said Record of Survey to Support a Boundary Line Adjustment;

thence North 01°30'25" West, along said Westerly line, 72.97 feet;

thence North 89°25'27" West, continuing along said Westerly line, 61.06 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Said land is also shown on the Record of Survey to support a boundary line adjustment for P M B #1 LLC, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 28, 2006 in Book 606, Page 9912, as File No. 678279, Official Records.

Document No. 800442 is provided pursuant to the requirements of Section 6.NRS 111.312.

APN: 1320-32-801-035



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			\ \	
a	1320-32-801-035			_	\ \	
b.				_	\ \	
C .				_	~ \ \	
d.						
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	✓ Vacant Land	b. □ 3	Single Fam. Res.	FC	OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL'	Y
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆 2	2-4 Plex	1	look Page	V
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l		ate of Recording:	7
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 🛚	Mobile Home	No	lotes:	
i.	Other		//			N
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property		\$	325,000.00	1
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo		76.	\$		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	• `		\$	325,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\$	1,267.50	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		/	. 1	V /	
٦,			NRS 375.090, Sect	ion		
	b. Explain Reason for		The state of the s			
5 .	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being	transferred:	%		
The u	ndersigned declares an	d acknowled	dges, under penalt	y of pe	erjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NR	≀S
375.11	that the information	provided i	s correct to the b	est of	their information and belief, and can I	эе
suppo	rted by documentation	if called upo	n to substantiate t	ne intoi or other	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the determination of additional tax due, make the determination of additional tax due, and the determination of additional tax due to the determination of the determination of the determination of additional tax due to the determination of the determi	1 0
result	in a penalty of 10% of t	the tax due	olus interest at 1%	per mo	onth. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er
and Se	eller shall be jointly and	severally lial	ole for any addition	al amou	unt owed.	-
Signat	ure her C-	Finds	u-	Capac	city arantor	
e -	*/	1	/	Capac	1	
Signat	are			Capac		—
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMATI	ON	_/ Bl	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE	770			(REQUIRED)	
	lame: Jerry C. Goodma				me: PMR Holdings, LLC a Nevada Limite	d
Jerry 8 28, 20	k Linda Goodman Famil	y Trust date	d March Lia	ability C	Company	
	12. ss: PO Bux 1.4	401	Δ,	ldress.	2514 Bysine'S PKWX#6	
				und on		
				Zip: W 89423		
	, , ,	//			•	
Drint N	COMPANY/PERS lame: Ticor Title of Nev			NG (Red scrow N	equired if not Seller or Buyer) No.: 01706048-020-RLT	
-	ss: 1483 Highway 395 N			SCIOW IN	NO 01/00040-020-RL1	
	itate, Zip: Gardnerville,					
Oity, C	tate, zip. Caranervine,	114 00-10				—

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED